

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18024/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2008 in WP No. 1417/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

CHIEF C.I.T. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OXFORD ACADEMY FOR CAREER DEVELOPMENT Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. D.D. Kamat, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Ad.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER